South Bend Region

02-R8-148-P

Sun July 14, 2002

Starting time:

OA CP Class Car
1 1 BG 14
2 2 BG 3
3 3 BG 01
4 1 ITS 20
5 2 ITs 61
6 3 ITS 67
7 4 ITS 16
8 5 ITS 12
9 6 ITS 33

10 7 IT8 42

11 1 GTS5 44

12 8 ITS 38

13 9 ITS 89

14 1 8sB 23

15 1 8sC 6

16 1 GP 66

17 10 ITS 72

18 11 ITS 71

19 12 ITS 18

DNS ITS 28

DNS ITs 36

DNS irs 93

DNS BG 57

DNS EP 64

DNS HP 4

DNS8 ITs 85

Over all Leaders:

Class Car
BG 14
Irs 20
GT5 44
SSB 23
sscC 6
GP 66

TIMED ELECTRONICALLY WITH THE CHRONOMIX CC737 - Software by RJK Systems

3:12 pm

Reg.
INDY
WMR
Chi
WMR
CHI
GTVR
DET
WMR
DET
OVR
INDY
DET
CHI

CHI
INDY
DET

o # Driver Hometown

278723 Anthony Fornetti Kentwood, MI
214740 Steve Zelent Mears, MI
282558 Lyle Riggen Channahon, IL
247389 Lance Loughman Algonquin, IL
124163 Rich Walke Hawthorn Wood,
215203 Jeff Giordano Moline, IL
109425 Bruce Wentzel Milford, MI
278128 Marc Henry Mattawan, MI
217971 Douglas Moore Milford, MI
286629 Richard Ruck Worthington, OH
205994 Scott M. Schick Lebanon, IN
2012 Lynn A. Kraft Utica, MI
292429 Mark K. Roper Lisle, IL
204608 Bill Hughes Kettering, OH
297766 Jeremy Lucas Deleware, OH
267515 John Thon Mason, MI
299989 Richard Meldrum Huntington, IN
292081 Medard Murfin Silver Lake, IN
218099 George W. Rogers Milford, MI
194097 Keith Bartu Ann Arbor, MI
269616 Ray Huffmaster Rochester Hills, MI
266741 Patrick Dunbar Northbrook, IL
112344 8. Alan Knell Champaign, IL
187070 David Wingett Clarkston, MI
297796 Chris Shields Lexington, IN
281116 Stephen Chaffin Portage, MI

Class and Race Summary

14 Laps 1-16

Total time
25:57.370
26:25.905
26:14.458
27:15.666
27:45.623
27:46.369

Speed Margin Dist.
69.532 4.285 30.08
68.281 10.090 30.08
64.479 28.2
62.066 28.2
60.950 28.2
60.922 28.2

B.Ruszel
Chief of T & §
Posted at: 4:35 P.M.

7/14/200,

Official Race Results Group 5 $SB,SsSC,ITS,EP,FP,GP,HP,GT4,GT5,BG

Car Desc.

Baby Grand Monte Carlo
Baby Grand T-Bird
Chevy

Datsun 240z

Mazda RX-7

Mazda RX7

Mazda RX-7

Datsun 280 ZX
Toyota Supra
Honda Prelude
Renault RS

Mazda RX-7

Datsun 240z

Acura Integra
Honda Civic
Triumph Spitfire
Dodge Neon
Plymouth Neocn
Mazda R¥-7

Datsun 2802

Mazda RX-7

BMW 3251

Baby Grand Monte Carlo
Triumph TR-6

South Bend Sprints
GingerMan
1.88 Miles
19 Starters
Margin of victory:

Sponsor

Wallace Computer Services

Toad's New Kitchen Fund

Auto Body Dynamics

5:01 Motorsports

Creative Technology Inc.

GAP

RJ8 Racing Eq., Hoosier Tire, Green
5:01 Motorsports

R2 Racing
Art & Jakes Sports Grill

ME
Honda Research
Thanks Sharon & Chris

Petro Brothers Chrysler / Warsaw D
Green Dot Racing, Inc.

Pauls High Performance

Huffmaster Security

Midwest Motorsports/Precision Speed
Knell Racing / Vilven Tire

Elkhorn Motorsports

A/H Sprite Ron Sandbach
Mazda RX7 Ontime Services
Car Best Lap Speed
14 1:35.763*% 70.674 Lap 10
20 1:37.783 69.214 Lap 4
44 1:42.101 66.287 Lap 9
23 1:45.022 64.443 Lap 9
6 1:49.957 61,551 Lap 11
66 1:48.451 62.406 Lap 6

*

19 Finishers

4.285 Sec.

Best Lap Speed Laps

1:35.763%
1:36.130*
1:37.858%
1:37.783
1:38.941

1:38.919 -

1:38.658
1:40.796
1:41.591
1:42.835
1:42.101
1:42.629
1:44.447
1:45.022
1:49.957
1:48.451
1:53.190
1:52.943
1:43.006

70.674
70.404
69.161
69.214
68.404
68.419
68.600
67.145
66.620
65.814
66.287
65.946
64.798
64.443
61.551
62.406
59.793
59.924
65.704

Under existing lap record



